
TECHNICAL EVALUATI ON REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: IVEPCO

2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope procedure

3. Title of Procurement Construction of equipment foundations and allied
works for 02-No. Line Bays & 132KV Bus Bar at
132KV Grid Station Faqir Wali under MEPCO Own
Resources

4. Tender lnquiry No. Tender No. 23-27lGSC (2021-22): Tender-2
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): '1s471324ra

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 18.02.2022 1'l:00 Hrs.

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 18.02.2022 1'1 .30 Hrs

8. No of Bids Received: 02 (Two)

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents
'10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under

Name of Bidder
Technical
Evaluation

Ru le/Reg ulation/S BD-/Policy/
Basis for Technical

Rejection / Acceptance as
per Rule 35 of PP Rules,

2004.

M/S Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan Responsive

M/S A.Q Construction Company Kotri

addl. H{GIli[[R / p,D (CSC)

MIP[l) I,IMITID Mt]I,TAll

I

I

Responsive 
I I



MI]I,TAN IiI,II(']'RIC POWEIT COMPANY LIMITED, MULTAN

rllL Lrvts

.I'ECI INICAL I}ID IIVAI,TjATION RBI'ORT

or
TENDER NO. 23-27IGSC Q021'.22\ TENDER NO.02

FOR

CONSTRUCTION OT' EQUIPMENT FOUNDATIONS AI\D ALLIED

WORKS FOR 02 NO. LINE BAYS & I32KV BUS BAR AT 132KV

GITID STATION FAQIR WALI UNDER MEPCO OWN RESOURCES

FIiBITUARY 2022

l.

Page 1 of 6



TIIN I)E IT TiVA I,I.] A1' I ON CONI M ITT B E ME, PCO

CONTENTS

2 Scope of Work

3 Participation in the Tender
I

4

5

-f cchnical Discr.tssion & Conclusion

Summary

't:

i

Paee 2 of 6

I
Tcndcr No.2-1-2? /CSC I-rll-r I -)?i T,.nrlor Na l)1

I

I

I

I

I I Introduction



cI
t

# TECHNICAL EVATUATION OF THE BID RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER NO. 23.27IGSC (2021.

22I TENDER NO. 02: CONSTRUCTION OT EOUIPMENT FOUNDATIONS AND ALLIED WORI(S

FOR 02 NO, LINE BAYS & 132KV BUS BAR AT 132KV GRID STAT]ON FAQIR WALI UNDER

MEPCO OWN RESOURCES

l. lNTttol)UCTl0N:

l.l Project Director GSC MEPCO Multan floated the Tender No. 23-27IGSC (2021-22) Tender

No. 02 for Construction of equipment foundations and allied works for 02 No. Line Bays &
132KV Bus Bar at 132KV grid station Faqir Wali under MEPCO own resoutces under sinlle
stage two envelope Bidding procedure (NCB) in accordance with provisions of PPRA Rules.

1.2

1.3

1.4

Technical bid of above said tender was opened on 17 .02.2022 in the office of chief Engineer

(Dev) PMU MEPCO in the presence of bidder's representatives and forwarded to Chief

Engineer (O&M) Dist. MEPCO (Convener Tender Evaluation Committee) for Technical

Evaluation vide Chief Engineer (Dev.) MEPCO Office letter No. 1383-89 dated 17.02.2022.

Sub-Committee constituted by Chief Engineer (Dev.) vide ollice order No. 50/9258'68 dated

16.12.202l for initial scrutiny, preparation of draft eialuation report and submit to main

tender evaluation committee for consideration and approval.

This report only covers the technical evaluation of the bid for Tender No. 23-27/GSC

(2021-22) tender No. 02.

SCOPE OF WORK:

The scope of Tender No. 21-27|GSC Q02l-22) tender No. 02 comprises of following work.

As per attendance sheet of the bidden, two bidding documents and

submitted their bids. Detail is as under:

)

I

Sr. No. Dcscription of Work Completion Period

I

Construction of equipment foundations and allied

works for 02 No. Line Bays & 132KV Bus Bar at

l32KV grid station Faqir Wali under MEPCO own

resounces

30-Days

Page 3 of 5

l( /(lS(- 120? I -21t 'li,nder No. 02

3. I'AIT'I-ICIPATION IN TIIIi TENI)IIR

fuq,*\



l'nrticip:ltion in 'f cndcrl'u rchascrs ol liittding l)r)cuntcnlsSr.
No.

ParticipatedM/s A.Q. Construction Company KotriI

Participated
I

2 IWs At-Fazal Trading Company Multan

4 TECHNICAL DISCUSSION:

As per Eligibility clause (a to f) of NIT and clause 2.1 (a to g) of bid data sheet of bidding

documents, the bidder must have registered with Pakistan Engineering council with category

C6 "specialization code CEl0, valid for year 2021a2" and completed at least two (2)

contracts within last ten years and that are similar to the proposed work (The bidder will
submit completion certificate of the projects). Bidder also registered with Punjab Revenue

Authority for provincial sales tax and submit income tax retums for last two years.

.l.l M/s A.O. (lonstrtrcti on Comnanv Kotri

a) Qualification & Expcricncc

lWs A.Q. Construction Company Kotri is registered with PEC (No. 15055) Category C4 valid
upto 30,06.2022 with specialization code CE-10 etc (validity online checked) and is involved
in construction of civil works and other civil & electrical engineering works. Bidder is also

registered with Punjab Revenue Authority with active status also attached income tax returns

for last two years, The bidder has attached Work Orders & completion certificates of below
mentioned projects executed by the firm.

Remarks

Conhact
completed
within last
ten years

lI1
Nlu

Actual
Completion

l)ate

Contract
Amount

Work Ordcr
No- & l)ate

Complction
l'erindScopc of Work

3,711,857/-Rs45 days

Completed
within

stipulated
period i.e.
30.03.2021

Construction of
equipment
foundation and allied
works for 02 No.
new Line Bays, 0l
No. Power
transformer bay (4th

and allied works etc)
at l32KV grid
station Mian Channu
under MEPCO own
resources.

MEPCO
letter No.
PD/GSC/

392-95 dated
13.01.2021

I

Page 4 of 6

4"h

r-

s". I

xo. I

fr



Contract
completed
within last
ten years

b) Conclusion

The bidder M/s A.Q. Construction Company Kotri has executed projects of similar

ln table at Sr. Nos. 1 & 2 completed within lhst ten years also qualified for other

bidder "M/s A.Q. Construction Company Kohi" meet with the qualification

bidding documents and is declared technically responsive.

below

tfu ,;/. fu

Completed
within

stipulated
period i.e.
29.04.202r

60 days

MEPCO
letter No.
PD/GSC/
1621-24

dated
26.02.2021

Construction o

equipment
foundation and allied
works of 0l No.
Power Transformer
Bay, Extension of
1lKV Control Room
and l1KV Capacitor
Banks etc at l32KV
grid station
Pakpattan under
MEPCO own

f

1

within
stipulated
period i.e.
26.02.2020

equipment
foundation bnd allied
works for 01 No.
l0/13MVA Power
transformer bay at
I 3 2KV grid station
Rahim Yar Khan I
under MEPCO own

Scopc of Worh

30 days

Actual

Date

of

I

Completion
I'eriod

Sr.
No.

MEPCO
letter No.
PD/GSC/
7811-14

dated
12.11.2019

Work Order
No. & Date

Page 5 of 6

I

)

I

2 Pls.5,796,9771-

4.2 M/s Al-Fazat Tradins Companv Multan

a) Qualification & ExPerience

M/s Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan is registered

I

with PEC (No. 1672) Category C3 valid

upto 30.06.2022 with code CE-10 etc (validitY online checked) and is involved

in construction of civil works and other civil & electrical engineering works. Bidder is also

registered with Punjab Revenue AuthoritY with active staltts also attached income tax teturns

fbr lasl two years. The bidder has attached

mentioned projects executed by the firm.

Remarks

Contract
completed
within last
ten years

Contract
Amount



t

Contract
completed
within last
ten years

The bidder M/s Al-Fazal Trading Co. Multar, has executed projects of similar nature hrentioned in
table at Sr. Nos. 1 & 2 completed within last ten years also qualified for other requirements, hence the

bidder "M/s Al-Fazat Trading Co. Multan" meet with the qualification criteria as per bidding

documents and is declared technically responsive.

c) Conclusion

5. SUMMAIIY

In the light ol documents examined by courmittee ancl discussed in detail as above, the

recor.nmentlations are as ltnder:-

Sr.
No,

Namc of Bitldcr Status

I M/s A.Q. Construction Company Kotri Technically Responsive

1 M/s Al-Fazal Trading Company Multan Technically Responsive

Dy. Mnnagcr cing) Scnior A
PMU (M

Adrtl: r (Civil)
(Mcmbcr) PMU MEPCO (Membcr)

C
qt

hief Itrnginccr (l' Chief Dist.

Completed
within

stipulated
period i.e.
02.09.2018

Rs. 1,900,788/-
30 davs

MEPCO
letter No.
PD/GSC/
6l8l -84

dated
24.07.2018

Qonstruction of
equipment
foundation and allied
works lor 01 No.
132/1 lKV,
l0/l3MVA Power
transformer bay at

132KV grid station
Taunsa under
MEPCO own
resources.

MIII'CO (Mcmbe r)

Page 6 of 6

MEPCO

l
I

Audit)

*-%/6,*.r


